

FILED

JUL 31 2017

No.35291-9
WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NANCY FECHNER, Appellant

v.

SCOTT VOLYN., Respondent

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Julie A. Anderson WSBA#15214
Attorney for Appellant Nancy Fechner
409 N. Mission Wenatchee, WA 98801
Phone 509-663-0635
Fax 509-662-9328
Julie.anderson@jaallaw.net
reception@jaallaw.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE NO.</u> |
|--|-----------------|
| ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR:..... | 1 |
| Assignment of Error No. 1: The trial court erred in granting the Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgment on the statute of limitations issue..... | 1 |
| Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error No. 1:..... | 1 |
| Did the trial court err in granting summary judgment on the issue of the defendant Volyn’s commission of legal malpractice by missing the statute of limitations under the <u>Fast</u> case? (The Court of Appeals reviews conclusions of law de novo.) <u>Olympic Healthcare Serv..</u> | |

175 Wn. App. 174, 181, 304 P. 3d 491

(2013).)..... 1

1. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

A. Procedural History..... 1

B. Statement of Facts.....

2

II. ARGUMENT..... 8

A. There are Genuine Issues of Material Fact related to when Scott Volyn began his representation of Nancy Fechner, so the Court must View the Facts in the Light Most Favorable to the Nonmoving Party, Nancy Fechner 8

B. The Court erred in Granting Summary Judgment on the Plaintiff's Legal Malpractice Claim, where the trial court Misinterpreted the Fast Case. 9

| | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| III. <u>CONCLUSION</u> | 12 |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | |
|-----------------------|------------------------|
| TABLE OF CASES | <u>PAGE NO.</u> |
|-----------------------|------------------------|

| | |
|--|----|
| <u>Cortez-Kloehn v. Morrison</u> , 162 Wn. App 166, 171-72, 252 P. 3d 909 (2011)..... | 12 |
| <u>Fast v. Kennewick Hospital</u> , 187 Wn. 2d 27, 32, 384 P. 3d 242 (2016)..... | 10 |
| <u>Lipscomb v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Wash.</u> , 142 Wash. App 20, 27, 174 P 3d 1182 (Div. I (2007))..... | 8 |
| <u>Olympic Healthcare Serv.</u> , 175 Wn. App. 174, 181, 304 P 3d 491 (2013).)..... | |
| 1 | |

STATUTES

| | |
|----------------------|-------------|
| RCW 4.16.350(3)..... | 10,11,12,13 |
| RCW 7.70.110..... | 11 |
| RCW 4.16.080(2)..... | 11 |

Assignment of Error No. 1: The trial court erred in granting the Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment on the statute of limitations issue.

Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error No. 1: Did the trial court err in granting summary judgment on the issue of the defendant Volyn's commission of legal malpractice by missing the statute of limitations under the Fast case? (The Court of Appeals reviews conclusions of law de novo.) Olympic Healthcare Serv., 175 Wn. App. 174, 181, 304 P. 3d 491 (2013).)
